506100506 06/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6147228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAO LIANG	04/24/2020
SATOSHI IKAI	04/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FANUC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3580, SHIBOKUSA AZA-KOMANBA, OSHINO-MURA	
City:	MINAMITSURU-GUN, YAMANASHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	401-0597	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16897787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027218200

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2020-0934A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN GASS
SIGNATURE:	/KAREN GASS/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-0934#page1.tif source=Assignment-0934#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052896 FRAME: 0004

506100506

Docket No.

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Title of Invention:		
NUMERICAL CONTROLLER, CNC MACHINE TOOL, NUMERICAL CONTROL METHOD AND NON-T READABLE MEDIUM RECORDING A NUMERICAL CONTROL PROGRAM	RANSITORY COMPUTER	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This combined declaration and assignment is directed to:		
El The attached application, or		
☐ United States application or PCT international		
application numberfiled on		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in	the application.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable u	nder 18 U.S.C. 1001 by	
fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
WHEREAS the undersigned, also referred to hereinafter as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to the above identified application.		
AND WHEREAS FANUC CORPORATION of		
3580, Shibokusa Aza-komanba, Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-qun, Yamanashi 401-0597 JAPAN, hereinafter		
referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	n and to said application,	
including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents		
which may be granted therefor,		
NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration from said assignee to said assig	nor, the receipt of which	
is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, selis and transfers to said as	signee, and said	
assignee's successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the applicatio	n and the invention	
disclosed therein for the United States of America, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof,		
and any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof,		
including the right to claim priority under 35 USC §119, said assignor authorizes and requests the		

Page 1 of 2

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in

consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee, it's successors or assigns, in connection with the

the application to the assignee, it's successors and assigns, said assignor will execute without further

United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

1	to the same		
- Hara	ket N	C .	

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Wenderoth Lind & Ponack the power to insert on the Assignment portion of this combined Declaration and Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Legal Name of Inventor Yao LIANG	×
Signature Yao LIANG	Date April 24, 2020
Legal Name of Inventor Satoshi IKAI	
signature Latoshi Ikai	Date April 24, 2020

ď